premises comprising our Orlando Facility was amended in April 2021, and again in September 2021, to expand the space from approximately 26,000
square feet to approximately 58,500 square feet. The lease term was extended from April 30, 2022, to that certain date that is one hundred twenty-seven

(127) months after the date the landlord completes certain work to be done at the leased premises. The landlord’s work was completed in August 2023,
and accordingly the lease expires on March 31, 2034. In April 2023, we entered into a sublease for 11,156 square feet of this space, as we do not have a